





Sarah Dentan COUNTY LIBRARY DIRECTOR

1500 I STREET, MODESTO, CA 95354 PHONE: 209.558.7801 FAX: 209.529.4779

PRESS RELEASE

FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE

February 23, 2023

For more information, contact:

Susan Lilly, 209-558-4813 or 209-613-3672

Check out March Book Madness at Stanislaus County Libraries

March Book Madness is coming to Stanislaus County Libraries, with 32 titles vying for the top position. Customers are invited to vote for their favorites each week Feb. 27 through April 2. The books with the most votes will advance to the next round each week until the winner is named on Monday, April 3. Books competing for the March Book Madness title include fiction and non-fiction for readers of all ages.

This year's event also includes an activity challenge on the Beanstack App. Participants can complete the challenge by voting in March Book Madness at least five times, and earn badges or just join for fun.

Vote online at <u>stanislauslibrary.org</u> or in-person at the Modesto Library. Visit <u>stanislauslibrary.beanstack.com/reader365</u> to join the challenge.

###

